# OP \$40.00 4411386

ETAS ID: TM410235

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's citizenship, which should be listed as a Delaware Limited Liability Company previously recorded on Reel 005171 Frame 0057. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee was incorrectly identified as a United States Limited Liability Company, but all other recorded information is correct.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo & Company		10/29/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ClearXchange, LLC	
Street Address:	150 North College Street	
Internal Address:	8th Floor	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4411386	CLEARXCHANGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6124926842

**Email:** ip.docket@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Cadwell, Dorsey & Whitney LLP

Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T259002.US.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2016

Total Attachments: 5

TRADEMARK REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0260

900389359

source=CLEARXCHANGE Trademark Assignment#page1.tif
source=CLEARXCHANGE Trademark Assignment#page2.tif
source=CLEARXCHANGE Trademark Assignment#page3.tif
source=CLEARXCHANGE Trademark Assignment#page4.tif
source=CLEARXCHANGE Trademark Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0261

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo & Company		10/29/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clearxchange LLC
Street Address:	150 North College Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4411386	CLEARXCHANGE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6126675090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-667-2342

Email: mary.f.shapiro@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Finn Shapiro Address Line 1: Sixth & Marquette

Address Line 2: 19th Floor, Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOUEY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Finn Shapiro
Signature:	/Mary Finn Shapiro/

900274221 REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0057 TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0262

OP \$40.00 4411386

Date:	12/10/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=Notice#page1.tif source=EDOCS-#2505790-v1-Clearxchange_Trademark_Assignment_Agreement_K_Bouey_10_30_13#page1.tif source=EDOCS-#2505790-v1-Clearxchange_Trademark_Assignment_Agreement_K_Bouey_10_30_13#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005171 FRAME: 0058 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005952 FRAME: 0263** 

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo & Company, a Delaware corporation, having an

address of 1700 Wells Fargo Center, MAC N9305-176 Sixth and Marquette,

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479 ("Assignor"), owns the trademark CLEARXCHANGE and

the registration related thereto listed on Schedule A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ClearXchange, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an

address of 150 N. College Street, 8th Floor, Charlotte, North Carolina 28202

("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, registrations and

applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of

the Trademark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action,

royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any

such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

WELLS FARGO & COMPANY

Dy. Name:

Name:

Its:

VILLE PRESIDENT

Date: <u>/0/z9//</u>

CLEARXCHANGE, LLC

By:

Name:

Michael I

lts:

\_ C E c

Date:

10/29/13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0264

# SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Trademark Registration No.
CLEARXCHANGE	4411386